Kansas

Department for Children

and Families

Major Services
TANF Cash Assistance

TANF Employment Services

Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance

Vocational Rehabilitation Services

Family Preservation

Reintegration/Foster Care

Adoption Support

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

Persons Served

Marshall

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013

50
22
26
710
498

51
13
14
16

38
20
22
706
429

49

16
29

14
6
16
743
531

30

13
29

FY 2011

$69,472
$7,381
$71,357
$920,916
$136,485
$7,712
$167,443
$45,358
$368,308
$38,382

FY 2011
$1,832,813

FY 2012

$51,246
$7,278
$55,153
$937,284
$81,510
$0
$90,860
$11,857
$407,552
$69,881

FY 2012
$1,712,621

FY 2013

$21,482
$1,988
$41,637
$958,186
$142,531
$0
$57,462
$33,967
$326,379
$69,712

FY 2013
$1,653,343

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website:

2010 County Demographics

http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

Population 10,117
Under 20 2,527
20-64 5,456
65 & Over 2,134
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This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Rachel Whitten at rachel.whitten@dcf.ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas



