

Marshall

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013	FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013
Avg. monthly persons	50	38	14	\$69,472	\$51,246	\$21,482
Avg. monthly adults	22	20	6	\$7,381	\$7,278	\$1,988
Avg. monthly children	26	22	16	\$71,357	\$55,153	\$41,637
Avg. monthly persons	710	706	743	\$920,916	\$937,284	\$958,186
Persons	498	429	531	\$136,485	\$81,510	\$142,531
Avg. monthly persons	5	0	0	\$7,712	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	51	49	30	\$167,443	\$90,860	\$57,462
Persons	13	3	9	\$45,358	\$11,857	\$33,967
Avg. monthly children	14	16	13	\$368,308	\$407,552	\$326,379
Avg. monthly children	16	29	29	\$38,382	\$69,881	\$69,712
Total of programs listed				FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013
				\$1,832,813	\$1,712,621	\$1,653,343

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website: http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

2010 County Demographics

Population	10,117
Under 20	2,527
20-64	5,456
65 & Over	2,134

